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2023-2024 Student Fee Schedule

STUDENT FEES (for fully and partially enrolled students)
The following student fees may be assessed to all junior high students in grades 7-9 as follows, but apportioned
by the number of days of school membership if a student attends less than a full school year:

FEE TOTAL EXPENDITURES FUNDED BY FEE
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (SPEND PLAN)
Activity Fee (Grades 7-9) $25 Advisory shirts, supplles, and field trip
transportation costs
Course Fees (Grades 7-9) $50 Course supplies
Elective Course Fees (Grades 7-9)
(courses such as Art, Music, Theatre, $10 per course Course supplies
Crew, Robaotics, and Foreign Languages)
Performance Choir Up to $80 Performance Attire
. Transportation, accommodations,
Capstone Experience (9th grade only) Up to $500 pactivi ties, and food

FEES FOR SPORTS, CLUBS, PROGRAMS, AND OTHER ACTIVITIES (fees for participating students
are collected at the start of each season)

SEASON FEE DESCRIPTION TOTAL AMOUNT EXPENDI-{;,IEIIE\ISDFFEJLI\A?\IE)D RIS
Fall Cirgrs; d(;g%r_‘;r)y $65 Coach, supplies, and UCSSAL fees
Eall Volleyball $95 Coach, supplies, referees, and UCSSAL

(Grades 6-9) _ fees
Winter (g?:(;(ee;baa.lgla) $95 Coach, supplies, r(;(f;zrsees, and UCSSAL
Spring (Grsat()jzzeé_g) $95 Coach, supplies, r(;\zigees, and UCSSAL
Varies (%Crgzgls ZI?; $65 Instructors and supplies
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PRORATED FEES PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Students entering after the scheduled registration date shall pay fees using the following schedule:

INITIAL DATE OF ENTRY TO SCHOOL PAYMENT RATE
Prior to Mid-Term of Term One 100%
Following Mid-Term of Term One and Prior to Mid-Term of Term Two 75%
Following Mid-Term of Term Two and Prior to Mid-Term of Term Three 50%
Following Mid-Term of Term Three and Prior to Mid-Term of Term Four 25%
After Mid-Term of Term Four No Payment

Per Student (Grade 9) Annual Maximum Fee Amount for School Year: $1,240

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grade 9 would be required to pay if the student participated
in all courses, programs, sports, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by the School for students in grade
9 for the year.

Per Student (Grades 7-8) Annual Maximum Fee Amount for School Year: $740

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grades 7-8 would be required to pay if the student
participated in all courses, programs, sports, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by the School for
students in grades 7-8 for the year.

Per Student (Grade 6) Annual Maximum Fee Amount for School Year: $625

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grade 6 would be required to pay if the student participated
in all after-school courses, programs, sports and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by the School for
students in grade 6 for the year.

Per Student (K — Grade 5) Annual Maximum Fee Amount for School Year: $275

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in Kindergarten through grade 5 would be required to pay if
the student participated in all after-school courses, programs, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by
the School for students in Kindergarten through grade 5 for the year.

Notice to Parents: Your student may be eligible to have one or more of their fees waived. For information on fees
and fee waivers, please contact an administrator at the School and/or review the school fees materials provided
during registration (School Fees Posters and Notices, Fee Waiver Policy, Fee Waiver Applications, Fee Waiver
Decision and Appeal Form, etc.). If you file a fee waiver request with the School and the request is denied, you
may appeal the School’s decision.
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